The number of the subject is (590) persons,490males (workers) and 100 

females(workers and the workers wives ). (130) persons,118 males and 12 

females proved to be HCV-seropositive. The prevalence rate was (22%). 

Out of the 130 patients with positive HCV antibody and positive  HCV-

RNA (PCR), Only one hundred and fifteen (115) patients,104 males and11 

females were treated by a combination therapy of a weekly fixed dose of 160 ug 

of Hansenula-derived recombinant pegylated interferon alpha 2-a (Reiferon 

Retard , Minapharm ,Egypt - under licenced technology of Rhein Biotech ,